2024-2025 FAMILY CONTRACT LAKESIDE PRESBYTERIAN PRESCHOOL 2070 SPILLWAY ROAD BRANDON, MISSISSIPPI 39047

THIS CONTRACT MUST BE SIGNED BY THE PARENTS OR GUARDIANS AND PRESENTED TO LAKESIDE PRESBYTERIAN PRESCHOOL, WITH A PROPER APPLICATION FORM, BEFORE THE REGISTRATION CAN BE CONSIDERED ACCEPTED.

1. Name of each child:	_Yearly Tuition:	_Class:
	_Yearly Tuition:	_Class:
	_Yearly Tuition:	_Class:

- 2. In consideration of the acceptance of this contract by Lakeside Presbyterian Preschool, the undersigned agree to pay, in accordance with the following terms and conditions, the total tuition for the above named child(ren) in the amount of \$_____.
- 3. For the same considerations, the undersigned agree to pay registration and supply fees at the time of registration. Registration fees are non-refundable. Supply fees are non-refundable unless the child never begins enrollment. In the event a child registers for enrollment at any point after the beginning of the school year, supply fees will be pro-rated.
- 4. I(we) hereby elect to pay the balance of tuition set out in paragraph 2 in the following manner. (Check one)
 - (a) [] Full balance will be paid before June 10, 2024.
 - (b) [] Half of balance will be paid by June 10, 2024, and remainder by January 10, 2025.
 - (c) [] Balance will be paid in 9 monthly installments of \$______, starting August 10, 2024 and on or around the tenth day of each month through April 2025 until fully paid. These installments will be paid to Lakeside Presbyterian Preschool by monthly draft through the Brightwheel application and software system. The applicant must sign up through mybrightwheel.com or the brightwheel application for an account and agree to the terms of service and billing requirements.
- 5. The undersigned understand and agree that upon acceptance of this contract by Lakeside Presbyterian Preschool, I (we) will be fully responsible for making all payments required hereunder for the full school year, and that no portion of such charges so paid or outstanding will be refunded or cancelled unless said parent/student shall move outside of the tri-county area, being Hinds, Rankin, and Madison counties in Mississippi. In the event that a before mentioned move does not occur, I understand that I may be released from my agreement by writing a letter to the Preschool Board, stating reasons for the request and by paying Lakeside Presbyterian Preschool the sum of two months tuition per child, in addition to all tuition and fees for the time my child (ren) were actually enrolled. If Lakeside Presbyterian Preschool should determine that I am owed a refund for advanced paid tuition, which has been unused, then I agree that Lakeside Presbyterian Preschool will withhold the sum of two months tuition per child from any refund that I may be due. I (We) understand that Lakeside Presbyterian Preschool will utilize a monthly pro-rate basis to calculate any refund I may be due.
- 6. The undersigned understand and agree that no credits will be given to the above named student(s) until all financial obligations have been fully discharged.

7. As additional consideration for the acceptance of this contract, and as a material inducement to Lakeside Presbyterian Preschool to accept the same, the undersigned irrevocable covenant and agree as Follows: (1) That we, as parents or guardians of the above named student(s), understanding that Lakeside Presbyterian Preschool is a private institution, consent and agree that any of all of the above named student(s) may be required to withdraw from Lakeside Presbyterian Preschool at any time such withdrawal is in the best interest of either Lakeside Presbyterian Preschool or the said student(s), in the sole and absolute discretion of Lakeside Presbyterian Preschool; (2) That we, on behalf of ourselves and the above named student(s) consent and agree to all rules, regulations and policies of Lakeside Presbyterian Preschool, now in effect or which may be at any time in the future promulgated by Lakeside Presbyterian Preschool during the term of this contract, and will fully abide by same; (3) That we hereby covenant and agree to hold Lakeside Presbyterian Preschool harmless from any loss, harm, or damage claimed to arise out of the exercise of any of Lakeside Presbyterian Church nor any of its staff liable for any injury to my child and do authorize the staff or any physician summoned by the staff, to give emergency aid or treatment in case of injury or illness until either I, or my child's physician can be reached.

8. Lakeside Presbyterian Preschool shall not be responsible for damages or losses of personal belongings.

SIGNED: _____

(Parents or Guardians)

DATE: _____

Subject to all of the conditions, covenants and agreements stated above, the Lakeside Presbyterian Preschool, hereby accept the above contract, and accept the student(s) named therein for enrollment for the 2023 - 2024 school year.

BY:____

LAKESIDE PRESBYTERIAN PRESCHOOL For the Lakeside Preschool Board

DATE:_____